

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2007

CRLMP.NO(s). 5079

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2007 in BA No. 999/2007

of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

LOKESH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file SLP)

Date: 30/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. KTS Tulsi, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Susha Unni, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Kaalia, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr. UU Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.

Ms. Taruna A. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Kishan Datta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP granted.

Issue notice.

List immediately after summer vacation.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master