

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2861/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2007 in BA No. 999/2007 of The HIGH COURT
OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

LOKESH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for issue of warrant of arrest of respt. and office report)

Date: 28/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Susha Unni, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Kaalia, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D Rai Choudhury, Sr. Adv.

rr.- 2 : Mr. P.C. Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy ,Adv

Mr. Ashotosh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Nazneen Ahmed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated by the learned counsel for respondent No. 2 that in affidavit in rejoinder certain new facts have been stated as well as materials have been furnished. In view of the fact that learned counsel for respondent No. 2 states that he may be granted time to file additional affidavit, on the facts and in the circumstances, ten days' time is granted.

List on April 11, 2008.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master