

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2861/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 08/03/2007 in BA No. 999/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

LOKESH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for issue of warrant of arrest of respt. and office
report)

Date: 08/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. KTS Tulsi, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Susha Unni, Adv.

Mr.Vaibhav Kaalia, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms.Savitri Pandey, Adv.

Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.

Mr. P.C. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr.Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Nazneen Ahmed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERAs a last chance, two weeks' time is granted to the State to file an
affidavit in reply. Affidavit in reply, if any, is to be filed by respondent No.2
will also be filed within said two weeks.

List thereafter immediately.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master