

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2861/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2007 in BA No. 999/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

LOKESH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for issue of warrant of arrest of respondent and office report) (For
final disposal)

Date: 14/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop G. Choudhari, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Kalia,Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.
Ms. Savitri Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli K. Prasad,Adv.
Ms. Taruna A. Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Ishit Saharia,Adv.
Mr. Kishan Datta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERS

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, shall be filed within a week.

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master

(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS